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from other sources and undertakes with the County Board to perform
labor for the said county in the amount equivalent to the reasonable
value of the sced furmshed "

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 12, 1937,

!
CHAPTER 190—S5. F. No. 728

An act to amend Mason’s Minnesota Statutes, 1927, Section 9540,
relating to the sale of real property under an action for partition.

. Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Sale of real property under action for partition.—-
That Mason’s Minnesota Statutes, 1927, Section 9540, be and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“The sale may be by public auction to the highest bidder for cash,
upon published notice in the mannef required for the sale of real
property on execution. The notice shall state the terms of the sale;
and if the property, or any part of it, is to be sold subject to a pnor :
estate, charge, or specific lien, the-notice shall so state. The terms of
sale shall be made known at the time thereof, and, if the premises
consist of distinct farms or lots, they shall be sold separately. The
court may, if it be for the best interests of the éwners of said prop-
erty, order such property sold by private sale. If a private sele be
ordered the real estate shall be appraised by two or more disinterested
persons under order of the court, which appraisal shall be filed before
the confirmation of the sale by the court. No real estate shall be sold
at private sale for less than its value as fixed by such appraisal. The
court may order sale of real estaté for cash, part cash and a purchase
money mortgage of not more than fifly per cent of the purchase price,
or on coniract for deed.”

Approved April 12, 1937.

CHAPTER 191--S. F. No. 834"

An act exempting the net amount payable under policies of acci-
dent and disability insurance from the claims of creditors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :
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Section 1. Exemption of insurance policies.—The net amount
payable to any insured or to any beneficiary under any policy of acci-
dent or disahility insurance, or under accident or disability clauses
attached to any policy of life insurance, shall be exempt and free and
clear from the claims of all creditors of such insured or such bene-
ficiary, and from all legal and judicial processes of execution, attach-
ment, garnishment, or otherwise whatsoever.

Approved April 12, 1937.

CHAPTER 192—S. F. No. 896

An act relating to the compensation of jurors in counties now or
hereafter having a population of more than 200,000 residents and an
area of more than 5,000 square miles. -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Compensation of jurors in certain counties.—That
hereafter each grand and petit juror serving in counties now or here-
after having a population of more than 200,000 residents and an area
of more than 5,000 square miles shall receive $4.00 per day, including
Sundays, for attendance in district’ court, and ten cents for each mile
traveled in going to and returning from court, the distance to be com-
puted by the usually traveled route, and to be paid out of the county
treasury. The clerk of the district court shall deliver to each juror
a certificate for the number of days attended and the number of miles .
traveled to which he is entitled as compensation. Talesmen actually -
serving upon any petit jury shall receive the sum of $4.00 per day
also.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved April 12, 1937,

CHAPTER 193—H. F. No. 500

An act to amend Laws 1921, Chapter 437, as amended by Laws
1927, Chapter 225, as amended by Laws 1931, Chapter 192, as
amended by Laws 1933, Chapter 284, fixing the salaries and compen-
sation of county officers and their expenses and clerk hire in all coun-



